Product NEWS
Identification system
Read/Write head
A perfect solution for Numbering ！
　Simple Identification system ！！
Data carrier
Mini-flag ／
Processor

*1： BIS C-1__
*2： BIS C-1__ (without convertor)
Processor Type code
8 bit version
BIS C-40R-001-08N
BIS C-40R-001-08P
16・64 bit version
BIS C-40R-002-08N
BIS C-40R-002-08P
Identification
communication
Data
carrier*1
24V DC
24V DC
2
Read only system
ID Reader Interface Type code Size Note
8bit parallel 8bit NPN BIS C-61R-001-08N-PU-_ _ □40x149
PNP BIS C-61R-001-08P-PU-_ _
8bit parallel 8bit NPN BIS C-60R-001-08N-PU-_ _ M30x95
PNP BIS C-60R-001-08P-PU-_ _
64bit parallel 8bit NPN BIS C-60R-002-08N-PU-_ _
(8 x 8) PNP BIS C-60R-002-08P-PU-_ _
16bit parallel 8bit NPN BIS C-60R-003-08N-PU-_ _
Dynamic PNP BIS C-60R-003-08P-PU-_ _
Product list
Specification
Mini-flag System / BIS C/R series
Data carrier of BIS C series is used.
 Data carrier
recommended Data carrier Size Type code Note
φ16xH7 BIS C-130-05/L Processing volume of data is 8 bit, 16 bit or 32
bit.φ26xH6 BIS C-128-05/L
M30xH16 BIS C-117-05/A
BIS C-117-05/L
W32xL52xH11 BIS C-108-05/L
For writing data
Applicable unit Type code
BIS C series
Handy unit (Control unit + Read/Write head ）
BIS C-810-0-006
BIS C-85_
Mini-flagsystem BIS C/R series
Processor + Read/Write head
BIS C-40R-00_-08_
BIS C-3__
BIS Cseries
Processor + Read/Write head
Informations such as writing data format etc. are necessary, please
contact us for the details.
Following Unit can be used to writing data for Mini-flag System.
■ Configuration of the System
■ Function of ID Reader
8 bit version 16 bit version 64 bit version
Data(flag) area in Data carrier memory Occupies the first [3 bytes] Occupies the first [6 bytes] Occupies the first [24 bytes]
Data reading Executes reading process
automatically,
outputs [read data (flag)]
in 8 bits parallel signal to
external
unit.
Executes reading process of
selected address automatically,
outputs [read data (flag)] in
8 bits
parallel signal to external unit.
Address select
Executes reading process of
selected address automatically,
outputs [read data (flag)] in
8 bits
parallel signal to external unit.
Address select
Address select --- Input with 1 bit in parallel. Input with 3 bit in parallel.
Identification
communication
Data
carrier*
Mini-flag/ID Reader
PLC
24V DC
�
Product list
Specification
Mini-flag System / BIS C/R series
Read/Write system
Read/Write head Size Type code appropriate data carrier
Cable molded type M16x55 BIS C-306-_ _ BIS C-130
M30x70 BIS C-310-_ _ BIS C-108/C-117/C-128/C-130
50x25x10 BIS C-305-PU1-_ _ BIS C-108/C-117/C-128/C-130
□80x40 BIS C-315-_ _ BIS C-108/C-117/C-128/C-130
Processor Interface Type code Note
for 8 bit parallel 8 bit NPN BIS C-40R-001-08N
PNP BIS C-40R-001-08P
for 64 bit (8 x 8)
or 16 bit (8x2)
parallel 8 bit NPN BIS C-40R-002-08N
PNP BIS C-40R-002-08P
■ Configuration of the System
■ Function of Processor
8 bit version 16 bit version 64 bit version
Data(flag) area in Data carrier memory Occupies the first [3 bytes] Occupies the first [24 bytes]
Data writing Executes by ON or OFF with 1bit of

1)Selecting address input(3 bit） of 64 bit version is also used as the first 3bit of data input.
 8bit 16bit・64 bit
Type code NPN BIS C-40R-001-08N BIS C-40R-002-08N
PNP BIS C-40R-001-08P BIS C-40R-002-08P
Input/Output specification Input91）　Output10（inc. Data valid）
Interface parallel
Supply voltage 24V DC+10-20 %
Current consumption max.500 mA
Operating temperature 0...+55 deg.C.
LED indication Data valid+Input signal (19 signals) , Ready signal
Installation DIN rail(32/35 mm)
Connection Terminal brock 25 poles
Remarks CableBIS4DBX01 for Read/Write head attached
Read/Write system ／  Processor
Dimension
Connecting cable for R/W head (attached)
Description
BIS 4DBX01
Usable R/W head
Description
BIS C-305 / BIS C-306 / BIS C-310 / BIS C-315
BK
BN
BL
BK
BN
BL
11
Specification
Mini-flag System / BIS C/R series
Input/Output specification
Processor
A）Input/Output signal
Signal I/O Color Description
24V --- WH for connecting + (24V) of supply voltage 24V DC
0V --- Pale BU for connecting - (0V) of supply voltage 24V DC
AD1 Input BN + dot for input of address select 1*6
AD2 Input RD + dot for input of address select 2*6
AD3 Input OG + dot for input of address select 3*6
AD COM --- YE + dot address select common*6
OUT1 Output BN for output of reading data bit 0
OUT2 Output RD for output of reading data bit 1
OUT3 Output OG for output of reading data bit 2
OUT4 Output YE for output of reading data bit 3
OUT5 Output GN for output of reading data bit 4
OUT6 Output BU for output of reading data bit 5
OUT7 Output VT for output of reading data bit 6
OUT8 Output GY for output of reading data bit 7
OUT9 Output BK for output [read data valid] from Data carrier
B）LED indication
     Light on when [read data valid] (output) is ON.
■ Mini-flag ID Reader (8 bit and 64 bit)
Input/Output specification
*6 Only 64 bit version
■ Mini-flag ID Reader (16 bit/ Dinamic type)
A）Input/Output signal
Signal I/O Color Description
24V --- WH for + (24V side) of 24V DC
0V --- Pale BU for - (0V side) of 24V DC
Address Input OG + dot address
Input